Branson Mountain Man Off-Road Burly Triathlon

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank
1 ROBERT BELK SPRINGFIELD, MO M: 1 Burly 518 02:33:29.41 07:06 8.4mph Overall Male: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:22:50.947 36:46 1.6mph 00:22:50.947
T1 00:02:22.165 0.0mph 00:25:13.112
Bike 01:10:05.535 04:40 12.8mph 01:35:18.647
T2 00:00:56.324 0.0mph 01:36:14.971
Loop 1 00:33:51.989 09:23 6.4mph 02:10:06.960
Loop 2 00:23:22.459 08:57 6.7mph 02:33:29.419
2 JAMES BELK OZARK, MO M: 2 Burly 501 02:37:14.66 07:16 8.2mph Male 40 - 49: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:20:52.640 33:35 1.8mph 00:20:52.640
T1 00:01:38.861 0.0mph 00:22:31.501
Bike 01:11:42.895 04:46 12.5mph 01:34:14.396
T2 00:01:00.678 0.0mph 01:35:15.074
Loop 1 00:37:36.656 10:26 5.7mph 02:12:51.730
Loop 2 00:24:22.933 09:20 6.4mph 02:37:14.663
3 PRESTON WILLIAMS BONNER SPRINGS, M: 3 Burly 516 02:39:54.37 07:24 8.1mph Male 30 - 39: 1
KS
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:15:41.415 25:15 2.4mph 00:15:41.415
T1 00:01:28.927 0.0mph 00:17:10.342
Bike 01:25:52.237 05:43 10.5mph 01:43:02.579
T2 00:01:21.729 0.0mph 01:44:24.308
Loop 1 00:28:52.193 08:00 7.5mph 02:13:16.501
Loop 2 00:26:37.872 10:12 5.9mph 02:39:54.373
4 PAUL KALBFLEISCH HOLLISTER, MO M: 4 Burly 509 03:07:54.79 08:41 6.9mph Male 40 - 49: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:26:41.410 42:57 1.4mph 00:26:41.410
T1 00:05:41.388 0.0mph 00:32:22.798
Bike 01:32:26.548 06:09 9.7mph 02:04:49.346
T2 00:01:57.654 0.0mph 02:06:47.000
Loop 1 00:31:25.857 08:43 6.9mph 02:38:12.857
Loop 2 00:29:41.940 11:22 5.3mph 03:07:54.797
5 LISA ELLIS-MUSKRAT BENTONVILLE, AR F: 1 Burly 507 03:15:47.36 09:03 6.6mph Overall Female: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:23:53.476 38:26 1.6mph 00:23:53.476
T1 00:02:12.150 0.0mph 00:26:05.626
Bike 01:45:01.260 07:00 8.6mph 02:11:06.886
T2 00:01:34.459 0.0mph 02:12:41.345
Loop 1 00:32:45.881 09:05 6.6mph 02:45:27.226
Loop 2 00:30:20.139 11:37 5.2mph 03:15:47.365
6 JULIE BELK OZARK, MO F:2 Burly 502 03:21:37.45 09:20 6.4mph Female 40 - 49: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:31:41.223 50:59 1.2mph 00:31:41.223
T1 00:02:43.938 0.0mph 00:34:25.161
Bike 01:29:39.460 05:58 10.0mph 02:04:04.621
T2 00:01:14.091 0.0mph 02:05:18.712
Loop 1 00:39:14.481 10:53 5.5mph 02:44:33.193
Loop 2 00:37:04.266 14:12 4.2mph 03:21:37.459
7 WILEY MEADE LIBERTY, MO M: 5 Burly 510 03:26:18.62 09:33 6.3mph Male 50 - 59: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:18:53.822 30:24 2.0mph 00:18:53.822
T1 00:02:02.695 0.0mph 00:20:56.517
Bike 01:59:31.816 07:58 7.5mph 02:20:28.333
T2 00:00:33.440 0.0mph 02:21:01.773
Loop 1 00:35:09.094 09:45 6.2mph 02:56:10.867
Loop 2 00:30:07.754 11:32 5.2mph 03:26:18.621
8 ZAC CLASSEN GLENPOOL, OK M: 6 Burly 503  03:27:01.03  09:35 6.3mph Male 30 - 39: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:23:45.654 38:14 1.6mph 00:23:45.654
T1 00:03:11.188 0.0mph 00:26:56.842
Bike 01:34:46.743 06:19 9.5mph 02:01:43.585
T2 00:01:46.736 0.0mph 02:03:30.321
Loop 1 00:43:52.215 12:10 4.9mph 02:47:22.536
Loop 2 00:39:38.503 15:11 4.0mph 03:27:01.039
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9 JAMIE HENNINGSON MANHATTAN, KS F: 3 Burly 508 03:32:50.88 09:51 6.1mph Female 40 - 49: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:20:29.969 32:59 1.8mph 00:20:29.969
T1 00:01:51.357 0.0mph 00:22:21.326
Bike 01:50:09.222 07:20 8.2mph 02:12:30.548
T2 00:02:06.491 0.0mph 02:14:37.039
Loop 1 00:40:31.194 11:14 5.3mph 02:55:08.233
Loop 2 00:37:42.651 14:26 4.2mph 03:32:50.884
10 MATTHEW SCHUCK COLUMBIA, MO M: 7 Burly 513 03:35:21.08 09:58 6.0mph Male 40 - 49: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:21:13.639 34:09 1.8mph 00:21:13.639
T1 00:01:58.914 0.0mph 00:23:12.553
Bike 01:52:13.081 07:28 8.0mph 02:15:25.634
T2 00:01:40.012 0.0mph 02:17:05.646
Loop 1 00:40:11.932 11:09 5.4mph 02:57:17.578
Loop 2 00:38:03.507 14:34 4.1mph 03:35:21.085
11 AUBREY SPENCER SPRINGFIELD, MO F: 4 Burly 514 03:36:02.92 10:00 6.0mph Female 30 - 39: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:27:56.304 44:57 1.3mph 00:27:56.304
T1 00:03:55.689 0.0mph 00:31:51.993
Bike 01:36:33.673 06:26 9.3mph 02:08:25.666
T2 00:11:25.871 0.0mph 02:19:51.537
Loop 1 00:40:14.291 11:09 5.4mph 03:00:05.828
Loop 2 00:35:57.094 13:46 4.4mph 03:36:02.922
12 SAMUEL SPENCER SPRINGFIELD, MO M: 8 Burly 515 03:36:03.14 10:00 6.0mph Male 40 - 49: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:27:54.593 44:54 1.3mph 00:27:54.593
T1 00:03:46.074 0.0mph 00:31:40.667
Bike 01:45:34.174 07:02 8.5mph 02:17:14.841
T2 00:02:36.271 0.0mph 02:19:51.112
Loop 1 00:40:14.392 11:09 5.4mph 03:00:05.504
Loop 2 00:35:57.639 13:46 4.4mph 03:36:03.143
13 PHIL WRIGHT ROGERS, AR M: 9 Burly 517 03:39:50.99 10:10 5.9mph Male 30 - 39: 3
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:21:30.423 34:36 1.7mph 00:21:30.423
T1 00:03:02.321 0.0mph 00:24:32.744
Bike 01:59:21.321 07:57 7.5mph 02:23:54.065
T2 00:01:49.258 0.0mph 02:25:43.323
Loop 1 00:37:18.954 10:21 5.8mph 03:03:02.277
Loop 2 00:36:48.720 14:06 4.3mph 03:39:50.997
14 ERIC OTTO TULSA, OK M: 10 Burly 512 03:45:07.67 10:25 5.8mph Male 30 - 39: 4
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:30:53.331 49:42 1.2mph 00:30:53.331
T1 00:03:18.857 0.0mph 00:34:12.188
Bike 01:47:43.051 07:10 8.4mph 02:21:55.239
T2 00:01:14.228 0.0mph 02:23:09.467
Loop 1 00:45:04.704 12:30 4.8mph 03:08:14.171
Loop 2 00:36:53.508 14:08 4.2mph 03:45:07.679
15 GARTH MINNICK SPRINGFIELD, MO M: 11 Burly 511 04:30:16.84 12:30 4.8mph Male 20 - 29: 1
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:30:22.677 48:53 1.2mph 00:30:22.677
T1 00:02:23.532 0.0mph 00:32:46.209
Bike 02:14:25.958 08:57 6.7mph 02:47:12.167
T2 00:01:22.810 0.0mph 02:48:34.977
Loop 1 00:51:56.837 14:24 4.2mph 03:40:31.814
Loop 2 00:49:45.028 19:03 3.1mph 04:30:16.842
16 RICKY DEVILLE BRANSON, MO M: 12 Burly 505 04:33:27.54 12:39 4.7mph Male 30 - 39: 5
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:27:53.237 44:52 1.3mph 00:27:53.237
T1 00:02:42.261 0.0mph 00:30:35.498
Bike 02:35:39.104 10:22 5.8mph 03:06:14.602
T2 00:02:31.351 0.0mph 03:08:45.953
Loop 1 00:41:29.932 11:30 5.2mph 03:50:15.885
Loop 2 00:43:11.657 16:33 3.6mph 04:33:27.542
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17 CODY COLGROVE SPRINGDALE, AR M: 13 Burly 504 04:40:35.06 12:59 4.6mph Male 20 - 29: 2
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Swim 00:32:19.940 52:02 1.2mph 00:32:19.940
T1 00:06:17.133 0.0mph 00:38:37.073
Bike 02:20:47.757 09:23 6.4mph 02:59:24.830
T2 00:00:53.612 0.0mph 03:00:18.442
Loop 1 00:50:12.333 13:55 4.3mph 03:50:30.775
Loop 2 00:50:04.292 19:11 3.1mph 04:40:35.067
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